Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report 2 = 2 4 B
Name of Company Company Number
AJM Realisations Limited {formerly Arthur 04149549
Jones Motors Limited)
In the Court case number (For court use only)
Burton Upen Trent County Court 39 of 2012
[full name of court]
g el
administrator(s}
lan Schofield of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD
lan J Gould of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 1569 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD
administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From To
{b) Insert dates [(3) {D)
2 June 2012 1 December 2012

Signed

QG

For the Joint Administrators

Dated

W2 fecimher  Jay.

Contact Detalls

You do net have to give any contact information in the box
oppesite but if you do it will help Companies Housa to
contact you if there 15 a query on the foom  The contact
information that you give will be visibla to searchers of the
public record

lan Schofield

Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD

Tel 0116 2504400

DX Number 10804 DX Exchange Leicester

SATURDAY

Jui

15122012 #274
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Doc Ref Form 2 24B - Admimistrator's progress report docm Rev 11710



PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Qur ref 4021497/1UGISBS/IGS

14 December 2012

Dear Sirs

AJM Realisations Limited (formerly Arthur Jones Motors Limited) - In Administration (“the
Company”)

Report to creditors on the progress of the administration pursuant to Rule 2.110 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

| write to give you a progress report on the conduct of the administration for the period from 2 June 2012
to 1 December 2012

The following schedules are attached to this report

1 Statutory information

2 An abstract of the joint administrators' receipts and payments account for the period of the report

3 An analysis of the time charged to the administration estate 1n the penod from 2 June 2012to 1
December 2012 and the total tme charged from the date of appointment

4 Form 2 24B — Notice of Administrator's progress report
5 Proof of Debt
1 Introduction
11 This 1s the second progress report on the administration of the Company, prepared and

distributed 1n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rule 1986 (‘the Rules”) This
report should be read in conjunction with the report dated 30 April 2012 which contained my
proposals to creditors (“the Proposals”) and the first progress report 1ssued in 11 July 2012

12 As you are aware, Brian Hamblin and | were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company
on 7 March 2012 Following Brian Hamblin's retirement from PKF (UK) LLP on 1 June 2012,
he was replaced as Joint Adminsstrator by lan Schofield

Tel 0116 250 4400 | Fax 0116 285 4658

www pkf co uk
PKF (UK) LLP | Pannell House | 159 Charles Street | Leicester | LE1 1LD | DX 10804 Leicester

Important notice Pertners and staff of PKF (UK) LLP ecting es recervers i Scotland, admnistrative racemvers of admunstrators contract without personal bablity For
comp and bu in administration the affairs business and property of the company of business ere managed by the adrnistrators The insalvency appointment
takers of PKF (UK) LLP ere authonsed by The instiute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales except J Stewart Koster who 1s authonsed by The Insolvency
Practitioners Association and R Barday, A Buchanan and B Jackson who are authonsed by The Instiute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland Al insolvency appontment
takers of PKF {UK} LLP are icensed in the UK.

PKF (UK) LLP 15 a limited lability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC310487

Alist of members names |s open to inspection at Farringdon Place, 20 Famngdon Road, Lorkdon EC1M 3AP the pancipal place of business and registered
office PKF (UK) LLP 1s authonised and regulated by the Financial Senicas Authonty for investment business acliaties PKF {UK) LLP 13 @ member firm of the
PKF International Limited network of fegally mdependent firms and does not accept any rasponsibility or habilty for the act:ons or inaclions an the part of any
other individual member firm or firms




21

31

41

42

43

PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The provisions of the above Rules oblige to provide you with the following information,
ali of which has been provided previously

lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin were appotnted Joint Admimistrators of the
Company on 7 March 2012 pursuant to an application by the Company’s directors

lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin are required to exercise all of the powers
and functions as administrators of the Company both jointly and severally

The Admnistration order 1s identified in the Burton Upon Trent County Court under case
reference 39 of 2012

For the purposes of the administration, | have changed the Company’s registered office
to the office of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 159 Charies Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD

No time extensions have been sought

Exit from Administration

The Proposals considered the following three possible exit routes from the admimstration

(

(1)

()

In the event that there are sufficient funds available to enable a return to the unsecured
creditors, the Joint Administrators be empowered to place the Company into creditors
voluntary hquidation, seeking thewr own appointment as Liguidators of the Company
pursuant to Paragraph 83 of schedule B1 of the insolvency Act 1986 and that lan James
Gould and ian Schofield (Brian James Hamblin's proposed replacement) of PKF (UK)
LLP be appointed Jont Liquidators, or any other person(s) be appointed liquidator(s} of
the Company in accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the insolvency Act
1986 In this event and under rule 4 127(5A) the basis of remuneration fixed in the
administration will apply in the subsequent liquidation, or

Subject to the provisions of Paragraph 79 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 an
application will be made to the court to end the administration and for the Company to be
compulsonly wound-up The Administrators may, if they so desire, request that they be
appointed Liguidators In this event and under rule 4 127(5A) the basis of remuneration
fixed in the administration will apply in the subsequent lquidation, or

In the event that exit routes (1) and (1) above are inapproprate or unavailable, the Joint
Admimistrators be empowered to make the necessary arrangements for the Company to
be dissolved and removed from the Companies Register

Statutory Objectives

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 (“the Schedule”) of the Act, objective
3(1) (a) cannot be achieved as the level of creditors liabilities meant that 1t was not possible
to rescue the Company as a going concern

Objective 3(1)(b) of the Schedule that | achieve a better result for creditors “as a whole”
than would be likely If the Company were wound up (without first being in administration)
will also not be achieved

| consider the third objective 3(1)(c) to the Schedule will be achieved as reahsations will be
sufficient to make a distnibution to one or more secured or preferential creditors




PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

5 Receipts and payments account

51

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Attached at Appendix B 1s a summary receipts and payments account covering the period
from the date of from 2 June 2012 to 1 December 2012

Asset realisations
Sale of the Business Assets

As previously advised the business assets were sold to AJM Service Centres Limited
("AJMSC") for £99,398 and 1s summarised as foilows -

£

Motor vehicles 6,754
Plant & machinery and fixtures & fittings 17,500
Vehcle stock 12,944
Parts stock 2,000
Surplus n financed assets 55,200
Goodwill, name and IP 5,000

99,398

During this penod | have received the final deferred payment of £6,666 from AJMSC
Freehold Property

The Company owns the property at Unit 1, Telford Way, Stephenson's Industnal Estate,
Coalville, Leicestershire, LE67 3HA ("Coalville} and | have mstructed JLL to market and sell
this property

JLL have marketed the property at £925,000 and although there has been interest In the
property, only one party has submitted an offer

JLL receved an nitiat offer of £600,000 which had been previously rejected The interested
party have after negotiations submitted a revised offer of £800,000, which my agents
recommended The offer has now been accepted

The sale of the property 1s now with our solicitors and | anticipate completing the sale in
January 2013

The tax department are also reviewing the tax position in relation to the sale of the property
Any capital gain tax that anises from this sale will be caught under the floating charge

Rent

As previously advised, the property at Coalville was leased to AJMSC at a monthly rent of
£2.000 unbl 6 June 2012 AJMSC requested a further extension which was allowed at an
increased rent of £2,250

AJMSC vacated the property on 16 November 2012 and | have recewved additional rent of
£11,833 during this penod



6§10

6 11

612

613

614

615

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Book Debts

The book debt ledger on appointment was £176,094 As previously advised, AJMSC 1s
assisting me with the book debt collection and therr fee 1s based on a staged basis
dependant on the recovery

| have realised book debts of £139,565 to date of which £106,982 has been paid directly inte
the Company bank account A further £18,325 1s being held by AJMSC as part of the book
debt collection process The balance of £14,258 has been accounted to the Administrators

| have been made aware of disputes, creditor set off and bad debts of £13,963 therefore
leaving collectable book debts of £22,566

| will continue to pursue the remaining book debts with AJIMSC’s assistance

Cash Sales

AJMSC has also accounted for the cash sales prior to my appointment which total £4,462
Sundry Realisations

| have received the following sundry receipts in the Administration

£
Fuel deposit refund 923
Vodafone mast rent 350
Repayments from former employee 15
1,288

Creditors
Secured Creditors
Barclays Bank Plc (The Bank”)

The Bank has a debenture dated 26 Apnl 2005 and a legal charge over the property at
Coalville dated 16 May 2002 granted in theur favour

The indebtedness to the Bank as per the letter of demand dated 9 March 1s £890,210 This
relates to the bank overdraft and two loans to the Company

The net realisations from the property, the goodwill of £5,000 and the rent of £17,833 for
Coalville will be caught under the Bank's fixed and legal charge

The Bank also has two chattel mortgages both dated 12 Aprl 2010 over specific motor
vehicles and equipment

The plant, machinery & fitings realisations of £17,500 and the realisations of £5,993 from
three of the motor vehicles will be caught under the Bank’s chattel mortgages

A and J Jones

A & J Jones, the parents of the director, Peter Jones have a legal charge over the property
at Coalvilte dated 21 December 2005 and are owed £335,000

A & J Jones legal charge and the qualifying floating charge will rank behind that of the Bank



78

79

710

711

81

82

891

92

93

94

PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Preferential Creditors

The Company employed thirty six employees who were transferred to AIMSC and there will
be no employee claims for preferential wage arrears and holiday pay in the administration

Unsecured Non-preferential Creditors

The Company records made avallable to me on appointment show that at the date of
appointment the Company had liabilities to trade creditors of £103,267

The Company records also indicate that the liability to HMR&C in respect of VAT, PAYE/NIC
and Corporation tax I1s £176,055, £135,084 and £18,421 respectively

| do not anticipate making a distnbution to the unsecured creditors with the exception of the
prescribed part detalled below

Prescribed Part

Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 requires Administrators to set aside a prescribed
amount of the Company's “net property” towards the satisfaction of unsecured debts Net
property Is the amount of property that would otherwise be available for satisfaction of
holders of debentures secured by, or holders of, any floating charge created by the
Company on or after 15 September 2003

As previously advised, the Bank has a debenture created on 26 April 2005 and therefore
Prescribed Part provisions will apply Based on the estimated realisations the net property
will be £115,146 and the estimated prescribed part available to the non preferential creditors
will be £26,029 as calculated below

£
Net Property 116,685
50% of first £10,000 5,000
20% on the balance 21,337
Total prescribed part 26,337

Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

As there are insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to the non-preferential
creditors with the exception of the prescribed part, | have sought approval as to the basis of
Administrator's remuneration from the secured creditors

As previously advised, | will also be seeking approval for our pre appointment time costs up
to date of appomntment on 7 March 2012 The time costs incurred 15 £18,498 which
represents 63 hours at an average hourly rate of £284 To date, no fees have been charged
in respect of our pre-appointment costs

The total post-appomntment time costs Incurred dunng the period covered by this report
amount to £39,042, which represents 183 hours at an average hourly rate of £213

Total time costs incurred since the date of appointment amount to £77,423 which represents
362 hours at an average hourly rate of £214 | have drawn, with the approval of the secured
creditors, £30,000 against these time cost to date A detalled analysis of the time costs Is
attached to this report at Appendix C




95

96

97

98

99

910

PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

A detailed analysis of the time costs incurred I1s enclosed as Appendix C and the charge out
rates for the period are summansed as follows

Average
rate
Staff Grade {E per hour)
Partner/Director £418 - £317
Senior Manager/Manager £300-£204
Supervisor/Semior Administrator £181-£1865
Administrator/Support Staff £155-£48

These amounts are derived by reference to PKF {UK) LLP’s normal rates for time properly
given by me and my staff in attending to matters ansing n this mnsolvency  Where
members of my staff have been employed on this tnsolvency they have been so based on
therr experience and abilities In dealing with a case of this nature Where appropriate,
certain staff dealt with a specific area of the admimistration due to ther specialist skils in
that area | should advise you that our scale rates increase from time to time over the
period of the administration of each insolvency

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have
charged time directly to the assignment and are included in the analysis of tme spent The
cost of staff employed in central administration functions 1s not charged directly to the
assignment but is reflected in the general level of charge out rates

Post-appointment disbursements charged for the penod from 7 March 2012 to 1 December
2012 amount to £6,637 These disbursements are called Category 1 disbursements and
are charged at cost, as follows -

E

Spectfic Bond 500
AgentsfValuers Fees 3,825
Legal Fees 1,374
Company Search fees 25
Statement of Affars fee 800
Advertising 77
Bank Charges 36

6,637

Category 2 disbursements are payable to PKF (UK) LLP and motor and travel expenses
incurred to date total £58

A creditors’ guide to fees, which provides information regarding creditors’ nghts in relation

to insolvency practitioners’ fees, can be obtained by visiting our website The relevant

guide can be accessed through www pkf co uk/cgif Alternatively, a copy of the guide can
be sent upon request

Any secured creditor or unsecured non-preferential creditor with the concurrence of at least
5% In value of the total unsecured non-preferential creditors, including the value of therr
own claim, or with the perrmssion of the Court, may make a formal request In wnting to the
Administrators for further information about the remuneration or expenses (other than pre-
administration costs) set out In this report, pursuant to Rule 2 48A of the Insoivency Rules
1986 as amended Such request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the progress

report




A

911

10

101

102

PKF

Accountanis &
business advisers

Any secured creditor, or unsecured non-preferential creditor with etther the concurrence of
at least 10% in value of the total unsecured non-preferential creditors, including the value
of their own claim or the permission of the Court, may make an application to the Court to
challenge the Administrators' remuneration or other expenses pursuant to Rule 2 109 of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 as amended Such an application must be made within 8
weeks of receipt of the progress report which first reports the charging of remuneration or
the incurring of expenses i question Formal notification of the application must be sent to
the Administrators at least 14 days before the heanng

Closing Remarks

| intend to move the administration to creditor's voluntary hguidation once the sale of the
property has been concluded, in order to make a distnbution of the prescnbed part to the
unsecured creditors

| trust this report sufficiently provides you with an update of the posiion of the
administration of the Company However, should you require any further information
please do not hesitate to contact Gemma Sharman of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AJM Realisations Limited

Sl

lan J Gould

Joint Administrator



Company name
Registration number

Registered office address

Court details

Administrator(s} details

Appointor

Company secretary
Company director

Shareholder

Company’s Bankers

Registered Charges

Statutory Information

AJM Realisations Limited (formely Arthur Jones Motors Limited)
04149549

At the date of Administration, the Company's registered office was
situated at 45 Tamworth Road, Ashby De-La-Zouch, Leicestershire,
LEGS 2PX

For the purpose of the Administration, the company’s registered office
was changed to to the office of PKF {(UK) LLP, Pannell House, 159
Charles Stree, Leicester, LE1 1LD

Burton Upon Trent County Court No 39 of 2012

Brian James Hamblin (IP no 2085)

PKF (UK) LLP

Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD
Appointed 07/03/12

Resigned 01/06/12

lan James Gould (IP no 7855)

PKF (UK) LLP

Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD
Appointed 07/03/12

Resigned N/A

lan Chnstopher Schofield (IP no 2647)

PKF (UK) LLP

Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD
Appointed 01/06/12

Resigned N/A

For the purpose of Paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Act, the oint
administrators are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and
powers by each of them, jointly and severally

Peter Allan Jones

Stephanie Jones

Peter Allan Jones

Peter Allan Jones

Shareholding of 2 ordinary shares
Barclays Bank Plc

Barclays Bank Plc
e« Debenture dated 26 Apnl 2005



Statutory Information

* Legal charge dated 16 May 2005
« Chattel mortgages (2} dated 12 Apnl 2010
Arthur and Jocelyn Jones

+ legal charge dated 21 December 2005
e Floating charge dated 211 December 2005




AJM Realisations Limited (formerly Arthur Jones Motors Limited)
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 02/06/2012 From 07/03/2012
of Affairs To 01/12/2012 To 01/12/2012
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE
5,000 00 Goodwill NIL 5,000 00
800,000 00 Freehold property NIL NIL
NIL 5,000 00
PROPERTY & LAND
Rent 11,833 33 17,833 33
11,832 33 17,833 33
Insurance of Assets 4,253 88 4,253 88
(4,253 88) {4,253 88)
PROPERTY & LAND
Irrecoverable VAT 22 21 NIL
2221 NIL
PLANT & MACHINERY
17,500 00 Plant and Machinery NIL 17,500 00
NIL 17,500 00
MOTOR VEHICLES
5,993 00 Motor Vehicles NIL 5,993 00
(890,209 96) Barclays Bank Plc NIL NIL
NIL 5,993 00
MOTOR VEHICLES COMMERCIAL
302,800 00 Plant and vehicles NIL NIL
{247,700 00) Finance companies NIL NiL
NiIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
761 00 Motor Vehicles NIL 76100
2,000 00 Stock - parts NIL 2,000 00
12,944 00 Stock - cars NIL 12,944 00
Uncertain Book Debts 124,944 82 139,564 97
Cash Sales 4,461 50 4,461 50
Equity tn Financed Assets NIL 55,200 00
Rates Refund NIL 32962
Insurance Commissions NIL NIL
Sundry Receipts 1,288 48 1,288 48
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
NIL Deposits NIL NIL
NIL Other NIL NIL
130,694 80 216,549 57
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 500 00 50000
Preparation of S of A 80000 800 00
Office Holders Fees 30,000 00 30,000 00
AgentsfValuers Fees 32500 3,82500
Legal Fees 1019 1,374 19
Company Search Fees 2500 2500
Moter & Travel 58 30 58 30
Statutory Advertising 76 50 76 50
Bank Charges 1120 36 37



AJM Realisations Limited (formerly Arthur Jones Motors Limited)
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 02/06/2012 From 07/03/2012
of Affairs To 01/12/2012 To 01/12/2012
(31,806 19) (36,695 36)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(335,000 00) A & J Jones NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{103,266 97) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{176,054 50) H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) NIL NIL
{135,084 81) H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE) NIL NIL
(19,421 47) H M Revenue & Customs (Corporation NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2 00} Ordinary Shareholders NiL NIL
NIL NIL
{759,641.71) 106,490 27 221,926 66
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 6,294 00
Bank 1 - Current 85,728 58
AJM Services Centres Limited 20,151 94
Funds held by Barclays Bank Plc 109,752 14
221,926 66

K

lan J Gould
f Joint Administrator



(5045 Jo girs @) BunasyyBumioday 31pousd/enuuy
{(>pom uonebiisaaul Buipnpw) op Juswiuoddy a1d
1po] pue suinjas 0y Buipnjau) aaueldwo? Aloniels
UONRISILILPY [BIBUSD)

uonebyrasuapuodsauos (eba

Burpuog ¥ soueinsu|

Buipel) jusunuoddy Jsod

SUGNESI[ESY 13SSY JAYIQ

sugIes!eay 1990 ¥oog

suclesiesy y0IS

uonESI|ESY J9SSY Paxiy

suwie|n askodws

SIOJIpaUY) [RNURI3JAId UON

{dH pue 9s5e3) jo Buipnioul) s10ppaL) PANDAS Alued
29 *spury Joy BununooseBupodal) si01pai) paindag
MOoAA 9861 YAGD

SO XEL SIAPJOH 3K

sSuoINGUISI B SPUIPIAIQ

Ajlesauan uonaund BuuaiyseD

Buipg g SPUBLILING SUEL

Suuopuop g Busue|g

MY Jabipuep Jowaguauped

syse]

a9 £81 0L Zro'ss Lt 58 9 99t'¢ 62 S LY 0% 06 05 060°LZ 0zs QT TLV'Z
098 0v'640'2 SiLE OF $8E 000 Qoo Sv & 00529l 000 0oo
0z 0 09'6 0z 0 096 000 000 000 000 0co 000
182 9¢ 598'1L FA 4 96 862 0so 05 06 88y 00 651 SQ0 06 02
06 0¢ 00 022°¢ gL 0g 00 1268'Z 0oo 000 0g 0 00 06 0s0 00 602
S¥Z 08 299 i) 08 vl 000 000 ar L 00 ogy 0o o 000
082 09 £99 g9l 08 902 000 a0 0 S0l Q0 gLe oLo 08 Ly
or'o oF ¥S 0¥ 0 (03 4 000 000 000 Qoo 000 Q00
g90 00 561 000 000 000 0600 590 (0 G6L Q00 000
0S5y  Q08S¥'Y gz 0 00 €€ 000 000 SLPl 00 52¥'y 000 000
060 09 LL) 090 0918 000 goo 0EC 00 06 Q0o 000
06 91 oL 0¢o'y cged 08 9bL orQ 00 99 SroL oo GeElL'e 0z o oeze
¥LO L9 ¥L O 2L 000 000 000 000 000 ooo
98 51 87 066} L VL 80 1251 @90 00 #0l 080 00 0¥e [051] 0¥ 624
(4] 06 2¥ €0 08 €l 000 000 0L 0 oL 62 000 000
S$69Z  060£9'L S0€ 0g 8ve 000 000 S6 T 00 $88'9 S60 0} L6€
5922 085129 g8 e 08 ¥18 000 000 0g 8l 00 06¥'S 0s 0 00 602
52 91 ¥1§ 2l 9G vl 0o Q 000 0zl 08 L2¢ oLa 0g Ly
sl 09 281 SEl 0g g8l 000 00Q 0040 000 000 000
4891F 81 £8ET 88 €L ¥€ 905t ¥8 0 v0 251 sZ1 09 §¥¢ 060 0z 9.¢
9L € 0g ££6 gLq 059 004 Q0Q S6¢ 00 588 avo 08 Iv
8z 9 ot 269°L 091 QZ 161 000 000 L E 005Z1'L 060 02 9.€
090 08 052 000 000 000 000 004Q Q00 090 08 052
SINOH {3) junowy SINOH (3) junowy sincH (3) wunowy SINOH {3) Junowy SINOH (3) junowy
00 €LZ3 00013 00€L1L3 00’6623 00°8)M3
JuB)SISSY lojens|u|jwpy
w01  A0JBLIS|UjWPY 10|uag / Josjasadng J96euey J0)391|( | 1suned

:anoy iad 1509 abesaay

apeio

1504 - P} SI0JOI SPUOL UMY Z6PLZOF "IUSND

ZL0Z/Z1/10 Je Se S)Sod3WI) SISP|OHIOWO Jo sishleuy 6dIS



(501S 10 S 1) BuiPapy/buoday pauadpenuuy
{ssom uoneBnsasu Buipnou) spops Juawuioddy ald
1pO| pue swniad O¥7) Supnpu} asuendwo) Aoinielg
UQNEBASIIUPY [BIIUID)

uonebyrysouapuodsaucy |53

Buipuog %9 aaueinsu|

Buipe)] usunuoddy 1sod

SUCIIESIEIY J9SSY JAYIO

suonesIjeay Jqag yoog

SuoNeS!ESY 300)S

UONESIRaY JaSSY paxi

suwie|] a9iojdw3y

SIOJIpaLT) [ERURIRIRL] UON

(dH pue asea| jo Buipnpu) SI0)PAID PANSIS Aued
@ ‘spuny Joj BununosoeBuodar) sioppai) pamoasg
oM 9861 vAQD

SII[IE) XEL SISP|OH WO

sSuUONNGLSIQ P SpUIPIAIQ

Apjesauagy uonouny Suuaysen

Buipg g sausuaung aun|

Buuojuop 3 Buuue)d

Mmamay Jabeuep toiuagsauped

S)yse),

9z Z9¢ SS ZTP'LL 15§94 1T ¥98'8) ¥e9 6% 660°) sL8ll SL¥69'79 09} 0% POL'Y
SLtt ST 0682 j41: 84 09 +98°1L 0o 00 5¢ 0481 G. 06¥'S 000 000
0t o0 [ir4 4% €0 0z vi Q00 Qg0 000 000 000 000
TLTE V3 TLVL 5721 95 gov'L 060 Q0 951 G6 g} 0l 946'7 15594 S} 7€6
91 2¢ 05 0Zs' 090 00 2£0'C 004 000 SQ s vie 050 00 602
118 ST LT Gol 08 2vl 00 ¢ 030 G8 £ Sy azL'L a0 o0 000
st 9 0g 0121 1[04 06 Z6t 000 000 gLz 04 GEQ 0Z0 0g 28
S60 00 LZ1 960 00 L2¢ 000 000 Qoo 0040 000 060
S0z 08 64¢ vl Q8 v8i 004Q 000 S8 0 00 61 000 0040
0Ll 8¢ 096'04 060 g8 8LL 000 Q00 08 9¢ S5 LPB'0L 000 0040
089 0g 586 1159 4 00 045 000 Q00 00| 04 €62 e 0g 12t
0L L2 02 ££9'9 Gl g 0986211 or o 0099 Gl 9l 08 ¥56'V 021 Q€ 8%
68 € FA 47 680 26 6L 08 | 00SLE 0Z i 0Z 6¥¢ 000 0G0
98 o¢ £ 150'9 99 6¢ 82 98¢ 960 QS 951 Sv ¥ SI Z0g'L 050 0¥ 902
089 06 S£0°} 00 S Q0c ¥£9 0£0 0S5 25 ¢ 0z 6ve 000 0oa
g9 15 0z L28'v1 g8 ¢S 0z L0z 000Q 000 GEEY o 12821 ] 09 ¥00'L
SL€¢ 00£L2'9 g6 v 00 v25 000 000 0c 8l 00 06¥'s 1}=X1] 00 60C
9% LS 268 ZL2 9t L2¢ 000 000 gl o R 0Z0 0gZ8
St 09't8L gel 09 €8l 000 000 000 000 000 000
Fi a4 L L0 £6¢¢ 69 ¥65'Z 61 62 91E 0zZz2 0g 009 gel S¥ 896
SE€ 05 2¥6 0eQ 0L 61 000 0040 S6¢ 00 <88 qLo a8 ¥
08 e 062.2'T 2T ara 00 LL2 000 Qoo Gv s 0,691 060 0 9.8
ok} 0¢ es¥ 000 000 000 000 000 000 oLl 0t €5
SINOKH {3) unowy SANOH {3) junowy SINGH (3) wnowy SINOH (3) Junowy SINOYH (3) Juncwy
00'rIZ3 00'vLL Q0 €LLF 00°S623 00°LLY3
Juesissy lojens|upapy
1e10) 1 Jojens|uiwpy loiuag ; losiuadng sabeuepy 1032241 j Jauned

Jnoy Jad 3son afiesany

apein

}SO4 - P11 SJOJOIN SIUOP INYUY  JBPLZOY a0
Z10Z/Z1/10 18 SE S}S00aLuI| SI9P|OHSILO 0 SisAleuy 6dIS



Rule 2.47

Insert full name(s) and
addrass{es) of the
admmistrator(s)

{b} Insert dates

Form 2.248
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2 - 24 B

Name of Company Company Number

AJM Realisations Limited (formerly Arthur
Jones Motors Limited) 04149549

In the Court case number (For court use only)
Burton Upon Trent County Court 39 of 2012

[full name of court]

Weta}
lan Schofield of PKF (UK) LLP, Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD

lan J Gould of PKF {UK) LLP, Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester, LE1 1LD

adminustrators of the above company attach a progress report for the perntod

From To
] )

2 June 2012 1 December 2012

Signed Cj' Q/

For the Joint Administrators

Dated 1t Qe Ly,

Doc Ref Form 2 24B - Administrator's progress report docm Rev 1110




AAA1309 - ADM

Proof of Debt — General Form

AJM Realisations Limited (formerly Arthur Jones Motors Limited) (In Administration)
Date of appointment of Adrmmistrator 7 March 2012

1 |Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company registration number)

2 | Address of creditor for correspondence

2a |Emall address
(By including an email address on this form you are consenting to receive
future correspondence by email )

2b | Your reference or account number
If appheable

3 | Total amount of claim
Include any Value Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at | £
the date the company went into admunistration

4 | Details of any documents by reference to which the debt

can be substantiated
Please attach any such supporting documentation to this form

5 |Uncapitalised mterest
If amount in 3 above includes outstanding uncapitahsed interest please | £
state amount

6 |Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 |Parbculars of any secunty held
Include the value of the security and the date it was given

8§ |Particulars of any reservation of title
Include full details of the goods supphed to which the claim relates

9 | Signature of creditor or person
authornised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or i relation to creditor

Address of person signing
(f different from 2 above)

To be completed by the joint administrators when admitting claims

Admitted to vote for £ Admitted for dividend for £
Date Date
Joint Administrator Joint Adminmistrator

Doc Ref Form 4_25 - Proof of Debt Form docm Rev 09/11



